

DO NOT PAY

Unit info:

ESTIMATE

<u>Customer info:</u> <u>Document info:</u>

Farmers Branch Fire Dept., City of 13333 Senlac

Farmers Branch, TX, 75234

USA

Work order #: 304-0000032703 Estimate date: 1/6/2025 Service advisor: Robert Phillips

(A0D8)

VIN: Unit:

Job #: 16225

In / Out

Hours: 13112/0 Miles: 124512/0

Line # Description:

1 <u>Condition:</u> 500 HOUR PM

Correction: PM COMPLETED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: PAC LF LF3620 2.00 \$28.88 \$57.75 PAC FF FF5690 1.00 \$18.54 \$18.54 PAC FS \$31.19 \$31.19 FS19513 1.00 KIT, TRANS ALLISON FILTER, SUMP,4 INCH 1.00 \$147.99 \$147.99 29558329 \$115.71 DRYER CARTRIDGE 4329012482 \$115.71 1.00 WIX FILTER, AIR 25" L X 11" D 7" INSIDE WA10116 1.00 \$280.03 \$280.03 **ROTELLA T3 FLEET 15W40 QUART** SH162B 37.00 \$6.20 \$229.55 ATF QUANTUM T3 D/ME EM6152B 36.00 \$6.41 \$230.79 ATF QUANTUM T3 D/ME EM6152B 8.00 \$6.41 \$51.29 SPIRAX S4 AX 80W-90 SH106D 21.00 \$7.41 \$155.55

Labor total: \$1,931.61 Parts total: \$1,318.39 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$3,250.00

Line # Description:

2 <u>Condition:</u> AERIAL MAINT.

Correction: MAINTENANCE COMPLETE

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$3,252.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$3,252.00



DO NOT PAY

ESTIMATE

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

3 <u>Condition:</u> FUEL GAUGE INOP

Correction: fuel guages are now calibrated pump panel and cab both reading full matching tank actual level. buttoned up

loose panels, repaired fasteners at rear distribution box. -

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: DEUTSCH WEDGE 12 CAVITY, SOCKET SIDE XDTW12S 1.00 \$1.43 \$1.43

Labor total: \$920.25 Parts total: \$1.43 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$921.68

Line # Description: 4 Condition: CEL

Correction: R/R DELTA P SENSOR AND PORT TUBES. CLEARED CODES, VERIFED NO CODES RETURNED AFTER RUNNING

ENGINE FOR SEVERAL MINUTES

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: \$35.95 **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$35.95 **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$27.77 \$27.77 SENSOR, EGR PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL 23531964 1.00 \$227.63 \$227.63 HOSE \$46.83 \$93.66 23535874 2.00

Labor total: \$920.25 Parts total: \$321.29 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$63.71 Line total: \$1,305.26

Line # Description:

5 <u>Condition:</u> AIR HORNS STAY ON, CUSTOMER HAS CUT WIRES FOR SOLENOID AND FOOT SWITCH

Correction: REPLACE FOOT SWITCHES AND SOLENOID

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$37.86 \$37.86 \$33.90 **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$33.90 AIR HORN FOOT SWITCH LINEMASTER 491-SC36MP 3383188 2.00 \$292.47 \$584.94 VALVE, SOLENOID, AIR, NC, 12VDC 2WAY 2POS \$210.18 2595095 1.00 \$210.18 BRASS MALE CONNECTOR 3/8" T X 1/4", (CHARGE OUT) X68PMTX6X4 \$12.86 \$12.86 1.00

Labor total: \$818.00 Parts total: \$807.99 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$71.76 Line total: \$1,697.75



DO NOT PAY

Item price:

Total price:

ESTIMATE

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Description: Line #

Condition: LEFT REAR OUTRIGGER LEAKING 6

Correction: REPLACE CYLINDER

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$2,045.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$2,045.00

Line # Description:

Condition: CZ READS DIFFERENT MILES AND HOURS THAN TRUCK 7

Correction: SUBLET TO DETROIT TO CORRECT

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

8 Condition: CUSTOMER COMPLAINT AERIAL MODE ONLY WORKS INTERMITTENT

Correction: R/R PARK BRAKE SWITCH

Part description: Part #: Qty:

SWITCH, PRESS, AIR, NC, 10PSI KYSOR 64-0122 1.00 \$196.61 \$196.61

Labor total: \$715.75 Parts total: \$196.61 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$912.36

Description: Line# 9

Condition: QC **Correction:**

Part description: Part #: Item price: Total price: Qty:

Labor total: \$0.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$0.00



ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

Condition: REPAIRS FOR FAILED VACUUM TEST FROM PUMP TEST 10

Correction: CLEANED UP FLANGES, INSTALLED NEW VALVE ASSEMBLY -

Part description: Item price: Part #: Qty: Total price: 1.00 \$42.17 \$42.17 **FREIGHT FREIGHT**

BODY S/A 2.5 L/HDL F/R1 \$366.21 \$366.21 88250012 1.00

Labor total: \$1,022.50 Parts total: \$366.21 Freight total: \$42.17 Line total: \$1,430.87 Sublet total: \$0.00

Description: Line #

11 Condition: PUMP PACKING RATE OUT OF SPEC

Correction: ATTEMPT ADJUSTING PACKING

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$511.25 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$511.25

Line # Description:

12 Condition: STEER AXLE HUB OIL LOW AND DARK, GASKETS LEAKING

Correction: REPLACED FRONT HUBS AND GASKETS

Part description: Total price: Part #: Qty: Item price: CAP 6H W/PLUG STEMCO 343-4009 2.00 \$57.77 \$115.54

Labor total: \$818.00 Line total: \$933.54 Parts total: \$115.54 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00



ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

13 <u>Condition:</u> RECOMMEND WHEELS OFF BRAKE INSPECTION

Correction: PERFORM BRAKE INSPECTION

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$525.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$525.00

Line # Description:

14 <u>Condition:</u> RADIATOR 5 QTS LOW

<u>Correction:</u> FOUND TO HOSES LEAKING FROM CLAMPS. RESURCED CLAMP TO HOSE, REPRESSURE TESTED, FOUND ADDITIONAL LEAK AT EGR COOLER HOSES. RESECURED CLAMPS. VERIFIED NO MORE LEAKS MINUS THE LEVEL SENDER IN

THE TANK DUE TO CORRODED THREADS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

15 Condition: REAR SUSPENSION BUMP STOP BRACKETS BENT

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$341.52 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$341.52

Line # Description:

16 <u>Condition:</u> REAR SPRING PINS WON'T ACCEPT GREASE

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$683.03 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$683.03



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

17 <u>Condition:</u> SUBLET ENGINE OIL LEAKS <u>Correction:</u> SUBLET TO ENGINE SHOP

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$0.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$0.00

Line # Description:

18 <u>Condition:</u> DIAG POWER STEERING RESERVOIR LEAKING

Correction: RESEALED LEVEL SENDER THREADS, R/R O-RING ON SIGHT GLASS. RAN SYSTEM TURNING WHEELS LEFT AND

RIGHT, NO OTHER LEAKS DETECTED. -

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

19 <u>Condition:</u> RECOMMEND POWER STEERING SYSTEM SERVICE

Correction: CHANGE FILTER AND FLUID

Part description:Part #:Qty:Item price:Total price:ATF QUANTUM T3 D/MEEM6152B6.00\$4.15\$24.93Cartridge Hydraulic Metal Canister Filter573171.00\$44.20\$44.20

Labor total: \$850.00 Parts total: \$69.13 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$919.13



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

20 <u>Condition:</u> STEERING COLUMN SHAFT HAS LOOSE U JOINTS

Correction: REPLACE MITER BOX AND STEERING SHAFT

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: \$180.93 **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$180.93 **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$165.31 \$165.31 MITER BOX, 90 DEGREE PAILTON 2717398 1.00 \$493.67 \$493.67 PRIORITY FREIGHT PRIORITY FREIGHT 1.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 SHAFT, LOWER STEERING, W/TAK-4 QA \$538.58 3466300 1.00 \$538.58 PRIORITY FREIGHT PRIORITY FREIGHT 1.00 \$30.00 \$30.00

Labor total: \$1,022.50 Parts total: \$1,032.25 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$406.24 Line total: \$2,460.99

Line # Description:

21 <u>Condition:</u> TOE LINKS HAVE TORN BOOTS AND EXCESSIVE PLAY

Correction: REPLACE TOE LINKS AND SUBLET ALIGNMENT

Part description:Part #:Qty:Item price:Total price:FREIGHT1.00\$62.68\$62.68LINK,TOE CONTROL ADJUST, PRE 2007 BUILD33032742.00\$405.27\$810.54

Labor total: \$1,227.00 Parts total: \$810.54 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$62.68 Line total: \$2,100.22

Line # Description:

22 <u>Condition:</u> RECOMMEND A/C MAINT.

Correction: PERFORM A/C MAINT.

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$1,050.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$1,050.00



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

23 <u>Condition:</u> RECOMMEND GENERATOR MAINT.

Correction: CHANGE FILTERS AND FLUIDS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: **FREIGHT** 1.00 \$82.04 **FREIGHT** \$82.04 **TELLUS S2 MX 46 HYDRAULIC OIL** \$10.02 \$100.20 SH329D 10.00 **ELEMENT,OIL** 1591875 1.00 \$296.61 \$296.61

Labor total: \$371.15 Parts total: \$396.81 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$82.04 Line total: \$850.00

Line # Description:

24 Condition: SIDE MARKER LIGHTS INOP AND BROKEN LENS

Correction: REPLACE LIGHTS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$341.52 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$341.52

Line # Description:

25 <u>Condition:</u> UPPER REAR CLEARANCE LIGHTS DIM

Correction: R/R ALL UPPER RED CLEARANCE LIGHTS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$683.03 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$683.03

Line # Description:

26 <u>Condition:</u> P4 & D4 COMPT LIGHTS INOP

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$341.52 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$341.52



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

27 <u>Condition:</u> P4 COMPT COMES OFF TRACK

Correction: REPLACE TRACKS AND GUIDES

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$1,366.06 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$1,366.06

Line # Description:

28 <u>Condition:</u> MULTIPLE WORK LIGHTS OUT

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

29 <u>Condition:</u> LICENSE PLATE LIGHT INOP

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$153.38 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$153.38

Line # Description:

30 <u>Condition:</u> PUMP PANEL TACH INOP

Correction: REPLACE TACHOMETER PER DIAG

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$580.78 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$580.78



DO NOT PAY

ESTIMATE

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

31 <u>Condition:</u> PUMP PANEL CENTER LIGHT INOP

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

32 <u>Condition:</u> WIPERS TORN

Correction: REPLACE WIPERS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$61.35 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$61.35

Line # Description:

33 <u>Condition:</u> RECOMMEND TAK4 RIDE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

Correction: PERFORM RIDE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$850.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$850.00

Line # Description:

34 <u>Condition:</u> ENGINE BRAKE ISSUE

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

35 **Condition:** DOOR AJAR LIGHT ON FOR 2 RIGHT SIDE COMPT DOORS

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

36 <u>Condition:</u> RECOMMEND AERIAL FILTER SERVICE

Correction: EXCHANGED HI AND LO PSI FILTERS. REPLACED DESICANT FILTER CAP. TOPPED OFF TANK, 10QTS 68 -

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$45.53 \$45.53 **ELEMENT, FILTER PRESSURE** \$513.97 \$513.97 1382100 1.00 O-RING, BOWL, PRESSURE FILTER 2046404 1.00 \$20.76 \$20.76 ELEMENT, FILTER, SPIN ON 1382144 1.00 \$490.02 \$490.02 O-RING, BOWL, RETURN FILTER 2046406 1.00 \$47.19 \$47.19 \$763.24 BREATHER FILTER, DESICCANT 1382252 1.00 \$763.24

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$1,835.18 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$45.53 Line total: \$2,289.71

Line # Description:

37 <u>Condition:</u> INSTALL C SHAPE RETAINER CLIP PER DIAG

Correction: INSTALL RETAIN CLIP PER DIAG

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$580.78 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$580.78



DO NOT PAY

ESTIMATE

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Description: Line#

Condition: REPLACE ROLLER SLIDE PER DIAG 38 **Correction: REPLACE SLIDES PER DIAG**

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$1,705.53 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$1,705.53

Line # Description:

Condition: AERIAL MASTER SWITCH INOP 39

Correction: R/R SWITCH AND VERIFIED INDICATOR NOW ILLUMINATES WHEN SWITCH IS ACTIVATED. -

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: SWITCH, ROCK BLK SPST W/GRN LT CARLINGSWITCH 64-1705-0003 1.00 \$22.09 \$22.09

Line total: \$175.47 Labor total: \$153.38 Parts total: \$22.09 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00

Line# Description:

40 **Condition: STABILIZER JACK PAD MISSING ON RIGHT SIDE**

Correction: REPLACE MISSING PAD

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

41 Condition: ELECTRICAL CABLE CHAIN ON AERIAL LOOSE

Correction: ADJUSTED CHAIN. FUNCTIONS AS SHOULD NOW.

Part description: Part #: Total price: Qty: Item price:

Labor total: \$683.03 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$683.03



ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Description: Line #

Condition: AERIAL DC LIGHTS INOP 42

Correction: REPLACE LIGHT ASSEMBLY PER DIAG

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

Condition: AERIAL DEADMAN SWITCH INOP 43

Correction: REPLACE SWIVEL, BUTTON UP CONSOL AND FOOT SWITCH FROM DIAGS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: CS-FAB1-1888 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY NPN 1.00 \$13,814.22 \$13,814.22

Line total: \$19,949.22 Labor total: \$6,135.00 Parts total: \$13,814.22 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00

Line# Description:

44 **Condition: POWER AT TURN TABLE CONSOLE FLICKERS**

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

45 **Condition: AERIAL EPU INOP**

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Total price: Qty: Item price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

46 Condition: MULTIPLE AERIAL SAFETY DECALS MISSING/DAMAGED

Correction: REPLACE MISSING LABELS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: **FREIGHT** FREIGHT 1.00 \$38.45 \$38.45 TAG, CAUTION, MONITOR CAM LATCH \$31.25 \$31.25 90-0806 1.00 LABEL, SAFETY, WARNING, ELECTRIC \$82.04 91-0115-002 2.00 \$41.02

Labor total: \$306.75 Parts total: \$113.29 Freight total: \$38.45 Line total: \$458.48 Sublet total: \$0.00

Description: Line #

47 Condition: AERIAL HEAT STICKERS OUT OF DATE OR MISSING

Correction: REPLACED STICKERS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: LABEL, HEAT SENSOR 1387421 18.00 \$8.42 \$151.60

Labor total: \$306.75 Parts total: \$151.60 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$458.35

Line # Description:

48 **Condition:** AERIAL OVERRIDE VALVE STICKING

Correction: R/R KNOBS AND SOLENOID FROM OVERIDE SPOOLS. CLEANED UP PULL RODS AND SOLENOID NUT/SLEEVE.

REASSSEMBLED AND CHECKED.

Part description: Part #: Item price: Total price: Qty:

Line total: \$409.00 Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00



DO NOT PAY

DO NOT DAY

ESTIMATE

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

49 <u>Condition:</u> AERIAL GUIDE PADS WORN OUT

Correction: REPLACE ALL GUIDE AND SIDE PADS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: GUIDE PAD, BOTTOM, MID/BASE PLASTIC COMPONENT KIT 1832007 8.00 \$44.69 \$357.50 SIDE GUIDE, LADDER, BASE \$48.33 \$193.34 2334342 4.00 SIDE GUIDE, LADDER, MID 2334343 4.00 \$71.29 \$285.16

Labor total: \$1,636.00 Parts total: \$836.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$2,472.00

Line # Description:

50 <u>Condition:</u> 5 DISCHARGE GAUGES INOP

Correction: REPLACED 5 GAUGES

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$32.99 \$32.99 GAUGE,2",C1 (60mm) 30-0-400PSI,WHITE,"Pierce" 1452878-0001 5.00 \$150.74 \$753.69 90 FITTING FOR 1135853 2541752 2.00 \$30.87 \$61.74

Labor total: \$511.25 Parts total: \$815.43 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$32.99 Line total: \$1,359.68

Line # Description:

51 <u>Condition:</u> 2.5" XLAY DRAIN MISSING LABEL

Correction: INSTALLED LABEL FOR 2.5" CROSSLAY, NO CHARGE FOR PARTS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$51.13 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$51.13



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info:	Work order #:	304-0000032703
----------------	---------------	----------------

Line # Description:

52 <u>Condition:</u> RIGHT FRONT TIRE RUBS FRAME ON HARD TURNS

Correction: DIAG NEEDED, ADJUST STEER STOPS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$613.50 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$613.50

Line # Description:

53 <u>Condition:</u> AUTO EJECT INOP

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

54 <u>Condition:</u> MANSAVER ON TURN TABLE INOP

Correction: REPLACE MANSAVER PAD FROM DIAG

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

55 <u>Condition:</u> TURN TABLE RAILING LOOSE

Correction: INSTALL MISSING FASTNERS AND RIVETS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$1,533.75 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$1,533.75



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

56 <u>Condition:</u> RECEPTICAL COVER MISSING LABEL (RIGHT SIDE, FRONT OF BODY)

Correction: REPLACE LABEL

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

57 <u>Condition:</u> SHOELINE A/C IN CAP IS DISSASSEMBLED

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

58 <u>Condition:</u> CAB TILT BUSHING WORN OUT

Correction: R/R CAB TILT BUSHINGS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$46.30 \$46.30 **FREIGHT FREIGHT** 1.00 \$32.94 \$32.94 PIN,CAB PIVOT,FIXED,0.88 DIA 40-6317 1.00 \$258.26 \$258.26 ISOLATOR, CAB PIVOT QX, SA, XA 1.00 \$319.60 \$319.60 40-6313 PRIORITY FREIGHT PRIORITY FREIGHT \$30.00 \$30.00 1.00 ISOLATOR, CAB PIVOT QX, SA, XA \$319.60 40-6313 1.00 \$319.60 PIN, CAB PIVOT, FIXED, 0.88 DIA 40-6317 1.00 \$258.26 \$258.26

Labor total: \$1,636.00 Parts total: \$1,155.71 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$109.24 Line total: \$2,900.95



DO NOT PAY

ESTIMATE

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Description: Line #

Condition: AERIAL CRADLE WEAR BANDS OUT OF PLACE 59

Correction: INSTALL PROTECTIVE PADS PER DIAG

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: \$116.93 **SUBLET SUBLET** 1.00 \$116.93 **SUBLET SUBLET** 1.00 \$116.93 \$116.93

Labor total: \$409.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$642.86 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$233.86

Line # Description:

Condition: AERIAL GUIDE CONES WORN OUT, RUSTED CABLE 60

Correction: REPLACE CONES AND CABLE

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$1,366.06 Line total: \$1,366.06 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00

Line # Description:

61 Condition: DRIP RAIL ABOVE LEFT COMPT LOOSE

> Correction: REPAIRED IN DIAG- REMOVED PLASTIC TRIM FOR INSPECTION, FOUND DRIP RAILING IS MISSING SEVERAL SCREWS. HAD TO DRILL/TAP ADDITIONAL HOLES AND INSTALL FASTENERS. RIGHT SIDE WAS ALSO LOOSE. TAPPED IN

ANOTHER FASTENER. BOTH SIDES ARE NOW SECURE. -

Part description: Part #: Total price: Qty: Item price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

62 <u>Condition:</u> REMOTE AERIAL CONTROL ACTIVE LIGHT INOP

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

63 <u>Condition:</u> OFFICER DOOR PANEL MISSING LIGHT AND PANEL

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

64 <u>Condition:</u> SUCTION INTAKE SCREENS CORRODED

Correction: R/R SUCTION SCREENS -

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: INTAKE SCREEN 6" ZINC FIRE ANODE 61403 2.00 \$25.06 \$50.12

Labor total: \$51.13 Parts total: \$50.12 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$101.25

Line # Description:

65 Condition: NO.1 XLAY MISSING LABEL

Correction: REPLACE LABEL

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$51.13 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$51.13



DO NOT PAY

ESTIMATE

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

Condition: BLOWER SPEED CONTROLLER MISSING KNOB 66

Correction: REPLACED KNOB, VERIFIED OPERATION

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: **FREIGHT** FREIGHT 1.00 \$82.04 \$82.04 KNOB, SWITCH HEAT/ AC FAN SPEED 1.00 \$18.88 \$18.88 1311206

Labor total: \$51.13 Freight total: \$82.04 Line total: \$152.04 Parts total: \$18.88 Sublet total: \$0.00

Line # Description:

Condition: TRANSMISSION DIPSTICK TUBE LOCK IS CRACKED 67

Correction: REPLACE DIPSTICK

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: TUBE, DIPSTICK, TRANS OIL ASSY QA, S60, 2002 1322228 1.00 \$200.01 \$200.01 \$14.91 **SEAL TUBE HD TRANS ALLISON** 2373454 1.00 \$14.91

Labor total: \$0.00 Parts total: \$214.92 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$214.92

Line # Description:

68 **Condition: OIL DIP STICK LOCK TABS BROKE**

Correction: REPLACE DIPSTICK

Part description: Part #: Item price: Total price: Qty: TUBE, DIPSTICK, ENGINE OIL ASSY QA, S60, 2002 1322218 \$195.01 1.00 \$195.01

Labor total: \$40.90 Line total: \$235.91 Parts total: \$195.01 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00



DO NOT PAY

ESTIMATE

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

69 **Condition:** RECOMMEND AIR STEP MAINT.

Correction: RECOMMEND REPLACING HYMPHRY VALVE AND PNEUM CYLINDERS FROM MAINT.

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price: **FREIGHT** 1.00 \$190.09 \$190.09 **FREIGHT** AIR DRYER, DESICCANT, METAL BOWL 55-4888 1.00 \$686.35 \$686.35 WILKERSON, QUANTUM FILTER ELEMENT, COALESCING WILKERSON#MTP 96-646 55-4941 1.00 \$188.28 \$188.28 O RING KIT FOR AIR DRYER 55-4888 \$56.19 \$56.19 1596357 1.00 PRIORITY FREIGHT PRIORITY FREIGHT 1.00 \$50.00 \$50.00

Labor total: \$1,584.88 Parts total: \$930.83 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$240.09 Line total: \$2,755.79

Line # Description:

70 <u>Condition:</u> AERIAL ELEVATION COUNT BALANCE IS OFF

Correction: REPLACE ALL 4 COUNTER BALANCE VALVES

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$1,366.06 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$1,366.06

Line # Description:

71 <u>Condition:</u> ROTATION GEAR BACK LASH FEELS EXCESSIVE

Correction: ADJUSTED ROTATION BACKLASH AFTER GUIDE PADS WERE INSTALLED. CLEANED UP AND RE-LUBED PINION

RING/GEAR AREA AND BUTTONED UP ACCESS COVERES. -

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$1,022.50 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$1,022.50



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info:	Work order #:	304-0000032703
----------------	---------------	----------------

Line # Description:

72 **Condition:** CAB TILT PUMP GRINDING SOUND

Correction: REPLACE CAB LIFT PUMP

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

73 <u>Condition:</u> CAB TILT CYLINDER LEAKING HYD. FLUID

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

74 <u>Condition:</u> GENERATOR PTO CLASS 3 LEAK

Correction: DIAG NEEDED

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$409.00 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$409.00

Line # Description:

75 <u>Condition:</u> *ESTIMATE* POWER STEERING RESERV LEAKING FROM BUNG WELDS

Correction: REPLACE POWER STEERING RESERVOIR

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$683.03 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$683.03



Phone: (940) 382-9600

ESTIMATE

DO NOT PAY

Document info: Work order #: 304-000032703

Line # Description:

76 <u>Condition:</u> *ESTIMATE* LEFT AIR HORN INOP

Correction: REPLACE DIAPHRAM KITS ON BOTH AIR HORNS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$341.52 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$341.52

Line # Description:

77 <u>Condition:</u> *ESTIMATE* CAB PIVOT HINGES DAMAGED

Correction: REPLACE CAB HINGE BRACKETS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$683.03 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$683.03

Line # Description:

78 <u>Condition:</u> *ESTIMATE* NO1 XLAY DRAIN MISLABELED

Correction: INSTALL CORRECT TAGS

Part description: Part #: Qty: Item price: Total price:

Labor total: \$171.78 Parts total: \$0.00 Sublet total: \$0.00 Freight total: \$0.00 Line total: \$171.78

Total of All Services

 Labor total
 \$56,484.40
 Shop supplies
 \$250.00

 Parts total
 \$25,589.47
 Sublet total
 \$233.86

 Freight total
 \$1,276.95
 Sales tax
 \$0.00

Estimate total: \$83,834.67